## 504893860 05/01/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4940603

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA	<b>I</b>		
Name			Execution Date	
JOHAN FLYGARE			02/27/2017	
LARS JOHANSSON			02/27/2017	
THOMAS LUNDBÄCK			02/27/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	LU LIC	ENSE AB		
Street Address:	BOX 1	BOX 117		
City:	LUND	LUND		
State/Country:	SWED	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	221 00	221 00		
Application Number		15772633		
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA			
Fax Number:		(215)568-3439		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone:	n promuo	215-568-3100		
Email: assig		assignments@woodcock.com	gnments@woodcock.com	
•		BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP		
		CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOOR		
Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET				
Address Line 4:		PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19	0104-2891	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		105728.000030	105728.000030	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		VALERIE CHICCHI	VALERIE CHICCHI	
SIGNATURE:		/Valerie Chicchi/	/Valerie Chicchi/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/01/2018	05/01/2018	
Total Attachments: 2				
source=SIGNED_ASS	IGNMENT#	page1.tif		
source=SIGNED_ASS	<b></b>			

1 of 2 Patent - Patent P3902PC00

## ASSIGNMENT

PCT application

We, the assignors

Johan Flygare Murarevägen 15 22730 Lund Sweden

Lars Johansson Molinvägen 1 16850 Bromma Sweden

Thomas Lundbäck Emil Strandbergs väg 22 42933 Kullavik Sweden

hereby declare that we assign all rights concerning PCT-application

No. PCT/EP2016/076550

including the right to apply for and obtain national/regional patents based on this international patent application, the right to file divisional applications thereof as well as the right to any such divisional application, the right to any patent issuing based on said patent application or divisional applications thereof

Title:

"Compounds for treatment of hypoproliferative disorders"

to the assignee:

LU License AB Box 117 22100 Lund Sweden

At request, the undersigned shall execute specific assignments to any such national/regional patent applications, divisional applications and patents and execute, acknowledge, and deliver any additional documents required to obtain letters patent or utility models in any jurisdiction. The undersigned shall also at request assist in the defence and prosecution of said letters patent as may be required.

Assignors:

Place and date:

LUND 2012 - 05 - 53

Signature:

Johan Flygare

1/2

2 of 2 Patent - Patent P3902PC00

## Place and date:

Signature:

Place and date:

Branna 2017-03-02 Larg Johansson Kullavik 2017-03-01 Marke Malaz Thomas Lundbäck

ASSIGNMENT

Signature:

Assignee:

Place and date:

Name/title/capacity:

Signature(s):

**RECORDED: 05/01/2018** 

Lund 2017-03-03 notine Widstand

LU License AB

PCT application

## PATENT REEL: 045682 FRAME: 0230

2/2